As of August 2003, the Company has received cash distributions of approximately $3.1 million from the SB Interests
and has paid EFG, an affiliate, an equal amount consisting of principal and accrued interest. This distribution occurred
in December 1999 and the related principal of $2.9 million has been recorded as purchase price under APB No. 16. At
December 31, 2002 and 2001, the non-recourse note had an outstanding principal of $6.6 million and accrued interest
balance of approximately $1.4 million and $0.9 million, respectively, none of which has been reflected in the
accompanying consolidated balance sheets.

Principal Balance of Indebtedness to Affiliates

The principal balance of the Company�s indebtedness to affiliates at December 31, 2002 and 2001 consists of the
obligations listed below (in thousands of dollars):

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Balance at
December 31,
2002

Due within
one year, adjusted
for amendments to
extend payments,

or on demand as of
December 31,
2002

Balance at
December 31,

2001
(Restated)   .

No tes  payab le  to  Mr .  Eng le ,  o r  f ami ly
trusts/corporation controlled by
Mr. Engle, resulting from the purchase of Equis
II
Corporation, 7% annual interest; maturing in
2005. (1) (3) $   8,625 $   -- $   8,625
Note payable to Mr. Coyne resulting from
purchase of
Equis II Corporation; 7% annual interest;
maturing in 2005. (1) (3) 4,377 --   4,377

Sub-total $   13,002 $   --
$
13,002

Notes  payab le  to  Mr .  Eng le ,  o r  f ami ly
trusts/corporation controlled
by Mr. Engle, resulting from the purchase of
Equis II
Corporation; 11.5% annual interest; due on
demand. (1) (2) 687 687 687
Note payable to Mr. Coyne resulting from
purchase of
Equis II Corporation; 11.5% annual interest; due
on demand. (1) (2)   349   349   349

Sub-total $   1,036 $   1,036

Edgar Filing: SEMELE GROUP INC - Form 10KSB

24

$
1,036

Notes  payab le  to  Mr .  Eng le ,  o r  f ami ly
trusts/corporation controlled by
Mr. Engle, resulting from purchase of Equis II
Corporation,
7.5% annual interest; maturing on Aug. 8, 2007.
(1) (2)   1,261 -- 1,261
Note payable to Mr. Coyne resulting from
purchase of
Equis II Corporation; 7.5% annual interest;
maturing on
Aug. 8, 2007. (1) (2) 640 -- 640

Sub-total $   1,901
$
   -- $   1,901

Note payable to EFG for purchase of Ariston
Corporation;
7% annual interest; maturing in Jan. 2005.(4) $   8,419 -- $   8,419
Non-recourse note payable to EFG for purchase
of Special Beneficiary
Interests; 7% annual interest; maturing on Nov.
18, 2009.(6) $   -- -- $   --
Notes payable to affiliates for 1997 asset
purchase;
10% annual interest; maturing on Apr. 1, 2003.
(5) $   4,416 4,416 $   3,954

Total $   28,774 $  5,452 $   28,312

(1)   The promissory notes issued to the former Equis II stockholders are general obligations of the Company secured
by a pledge to the former Equis II stockholders of the shares of Equis II owned by the Company.
(2)   These amounts are equal in aggregate to debt obligations of Mr. Engle and Mr. Coyne to Equis II Corporation
and ONC included in amounts due from affiliates on the accompanying consolidated balance sheets.
(3)   The notes to Mr. Engle (and related family trusts/corporation) become immediately due and payable if Mr. Engle
ceases to be the Chief Executive Officer and a Director of the Company, except if he resigns voluntarily or is